Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

Yues International Holdings Group Limited

樂 氏 國 際 控 股 集 團 有 限 公 司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 1529)

(1) REDESIGNATION OF DIRECTOR; AND (2) CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

REDESIGNATION OF DIRECTOR

The board (the "**Board**") of directors (the "**Directors**") of Yues International Holdings Group Limited (the "**Company**", together with its subsidiaries, the "**Group**") hereby announces that Mr. Du Yingyou ("**Mr. Du**") has been re-designated from a non-executive Director to an executive Director with effect from 19 June 2023 (the "**Redesignation**").

Biographical Details of Mr. Du

Mr. Du, aged 33, was appointed as a non-executive Director on 19 October 2022. Dr. Du is currently the general manager of Shanghai Youyi Enterprise Management Consulting Company Limited* (上海有懿企業管理諮詢有限公司) since December 2017. Mr. Du held the position as senior director and partner of Shanghai Haobo Investment Company Limited* (上海灝博投資有限公司) from July 2012 to November 2017.

Save as disclosed, as at the date of this announcement, Mr. Du (i) does not have any relationship with any Directors, senior management or substantial or controlling shareholders of the Company; (ii) does not have, and is not deemed to have, any interests or short positions in any Shares, underlying shares or debentures of the Company or any of its associated corporations (within the meaning of Part XV of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Chapter 571 of the Laws of Hong Kong)); (iii) did not hold any other directorships in public companies the securities of which are listed on any securities market in Hong Kong or overseas in the last three years; and (iv) does not hold other positions with other members of the Group.

In respect of the Redesignation, Mr. Du has entered into a new service agreement with the Company, to replace the existing letter of appointment with the Company, for an initial term of three years commencing from 19 June 2023, subject to retirement by rotation and reelection pursuant to the articles of association of the Company. The service agreement can be terminated by either party by giving to the other three months' prior notice in writing. Upon the Redesignation, Mr. Du is entitled to a director's remuneration of HK\$50,000 per month, which was approved by the Board on the recommendation of the remuneration committee and determined with reference to his general duties and responsibilities and the prevailing market conditions.

Save as disclosed above, there are no other matters concerning the Redesignation that need to be brought to the attention of the shareholders of the Company and there is no other information that needs to be disclosed pursuant to any of the requirement under Rule 13.51(2)(h) to (v) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The Board hereby announces that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong has been changed to Room 3, 5/F, United Centre, 95 Queensway, Admiralty, Hong Kong with effect from 19 June 2023.

By order of the Board Yues International Holdings Group Limited Le Kang Chairman

Hong Kong, 19 June 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Board consists of five executive Directors, Mr. Le Kang, Mr. Li Jiahao, Mr. Li Jiali, Mr. Song Ruipeng and Mr. Du Yingyou; and four independent non-executive Directors, Mr. Yu Chun Man, Mr. Lau Wai Piu Patrick, Dr. Wang Yi and Mr. Chan Koon Yung.